Maine law.
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TAXES IN PHIPSBURG.-WEBSTIiJR ASSOCIATION'. 

without any unnecessary delay, and without any expense or charge 

to the owners of such vessels therefor. 
SEOT. 5. Said corporation shall not demand or receive any toll 

for passing said bridge. 
SEOT. 6. The inhabitants of the town of Boothbay, by the vote 

of the majority at any legal meeting held for that purpose, may 
appropriate and contribute a sum not exceeding two hundred dollars 
towards thl} construction of said bridge; and after the same shall be 
built, may accept the transfer and assignment thereof, made by said 
corporation to said town; said bridge to be thenceforward maintained 
and supported by said town, subject and according to the provisions 
of this act. 

SEOT. 7. This act shall take effect from and after its approval 

by the governor. 
[Approved nIaroh 22, 1859,] 

An act relating to the collection of taxcs in Ph'psburg. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SEOT. 1. Joseph Bowker is hereby authorized to complete the 
collection of tnxes contained in the list of assessments of state, 

county and town taxes lawfully assessed by the assessors of Phips­
bnrg, for the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty-five, in the 

same manner, with the same powel'S, and under the same obligations 
as if the said lists of assessments had been lawfully committed to 
the said Bowker by the warrant of the said assessors. 

SEOT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov­
ernor. 

[Approved March 22, 1850.] 

An act additional to "an aCt to incorporate the Webster Association of Fryeburg Acad­
omy." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and E[ouse of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Samuel Souther or George B. Barrows, is hereby authorized to 
call the first meeting of said corporation, on giving such notice of 
the time and place thereof as he may think suitable. 

[Approved March 22, 1859,] 
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